Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Large-size capacitors
Series/Type: B43508
Date: December 2016
© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Long-life grade capacitors

Packing example of large-size capacitors, snap-in version
For ecological reasons the packing is pure cardboard.
Ordering codes for terminal styles and insulation features
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Large-size capacitors
Terminal version PET insulation
3 terminals 4.5 mm M062
Ordering example:
B43508B5127M062 } Large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 3 terminals and PET insulation
B43508
Compact 105 °C
Page 5 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) 120-Hz conversion factor of ripple current: IAC (120 Hz) = 1.03 IAC (100 Hz)
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R1)
100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
VR = 450 V DC
120 25 × 30 1020 1440 2.08 1.55 0.77 B43508B5127M062
150 25 × 30 820 1150 2.33 1.74 0.86 B43508B5157M062
180 25 × 35 680 960 2.64 1.97 0.97 B43508B5187M062
180 30 × 30 680 960 2.73 2.04 1.01 B43508C5187M062
220 25 × 40 560 790 3.01 2.25 1.11 B43508B5227M062
220 30 × 30 560 790 3.02 2.26 1.11 B43508C5227M062
270 25 × 50 460 640 3.51 2.63 1.30 B43508A5277M062
270 30 × 35 460 640 3.47 2.59 1.28 B43508B5277M062
330 25 × 55 370 530 3.97 2.97 1.47 B43508A5337M062
330 30 × 40 370 530 4.21 3.15 1.56 B43508B5337M062
330 35 × 35 370 530 4.06 3.04 1.50 B43508C5337M062
390 30 × 45 320 450 4.71 3.52 1.74 B43508A5397M062
390 35 × 35 320 450 4.42 3.30 1.63 B43508B5397M062
470 30 × 55 260 370 5.42 4.05 2.00 B43508A5477M062
470 35 × 40 260 370 5.00 3.74 1.85 B43508B5477M062
560 35 × 45 220 310 5.62 4.20 2.08 B43508A5567M062
680 35 × 55 180 260 6.50 4.86 2.40 B43508A5687M062
B43508
Compact 105 °C
Page 6 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.